
 2024 NY District 8 Staff 

Administrator                            
Assistant Administrator 
Secretary 
Schedule Coordinator 
Baseball - Majors/Minors 
Baseball - Seniors/Juniors 
Softball - All Divisions 
Program Consultant 

Dan Cavallo 
Victor Brouse 
Frank Mancari 
Kevin Browngardt 
Mike Kasch 
Mike O’Connell 
Duwayne Newton 
Mike Rush 

LITLEAG@aol.com 
VBrouse@gmail.com 
FMancari@aol.com 
BGardt56@twc.com 
Mlkasch@twcny.rr.com 
Moc835@gmail.com  
Tyladuna1@verizon.net 
Mrush@twcny.rr.com 

247-0978 
727-0212 
 
383-8217 
439-7793 
720-2246 
657-3188 
263-3151 

458-9568 
 
 
 
233-8428 
 

463-1721 
 
458-4024 
 
698-0008 
 

201 Norwood Avenue, Syracuse 13206 
1108 Third Street, Solvay NY 13209 
307  Palmer Drive, N. Syracuse 13212 
985 Periwinkle Pl. Myrtle,Bch,29577,SC 
7616 Wild Turkey, Liverpool 13090 
8014 Bamm Hollow Road, Clay 13041 
5522 Rockhampton Road, Clay 13041 
814 Matty Drive, Mattydale13211 

Executive Board: 
Position Name Address Home Work Cell E-Mail 

Baseball - Seniors/Juniors 
Baseball - 50/70  
Baseball - Majors/Minors 
Baseball Assistant 
Softball - All Divisions 
Softball Assistant 
Softball Rules Interpreter  
Challenger Division 
Umpire In Chief 
Baseball Umpire Assignor 
Softball Umpire Assignor 
Safety Officer 
Special Events/Tournaments 

Mike O’Connell 
Victor Brouse 
Mike Kasch 
Kathy Bennett 
Duwayne Newton 
Dick Logana 
Alice Ruffalo 
Dom Cambareri 
Jack Kaplan 
Mark White 
Dick Logana 
 
 

Moc835@gmail.com 
Vbrouse@gmail.com 
MLKASCH@TWCNY.RR.COM 
Kbennett@bsk.com 
Tyladuna1@veizon.net 
Richardlogana@yahoo.com 
Aruffalo60@yahoo.com 
Dcambare@twcny.rr.com 
JackKaplan3@twcny.rr.com 
D8umpirecny@gmail.com 
Richardlogana@yahoo.co 
 
 

720-2246 
727-0212 
439-7793 
436-9455 
657-3188 
374-6241 
345-6079 
440-5468 
225-0582 
447-2956 
374-6241 
 
 

233-8428 
 
 

698-0008 
 
 
 
698-0083 
 
437-5186 
433-5176 
492-1680 
469-0236 

8014 Bamm Hollow Road, Cicero 13041 
1108 Third Street, Solvay NY 13209 
 7616 Wild Turkey, Liverpool NY 13090 
8031 Alethean Club Ct 
5522 Rockhampton Road, Clay 13041 
332 Schaffer Ave., Syracuse, NY 13206 
203 Hartwell Ave., East Syracuse 23057 
6392 Carson Drive, E. Syracuse 13057 
405 Longmeadow Drive, Syracuse 13205 
821 E. Brighton Ave., Syracuse 13215 
332 Schaffer Ave., Syracuse, NY 13206 
 

Program Directors: 

Position  Name Address  Home  Work       Cell E-Mail 

Friends of Little League 2023 Sponsors 
PAPA’S SPORTS 

315-455-Papa 
 

A-1 Trophy 
315-471-7033 

Scholastic Sports 
800-400-8326 

BSN SPORTS 
513-733-1632 Syracuse  

Mets 
315-474-7833 

Ramada Hotel 
Carrier Circle 
315-437-2761 

Pro Nine Baseballs 
Jay Nero 

716-308-9260 

Fundraising 
Association 

Richard Lynch 
201-446-7912 

Dick’s Sporting Goods 
Mark Mackisoc 
412-298-8827 

 


